J. J. Morris #1 Well R §2> R 3=£D -

ARk Ty STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA pate:  August 11 19 8C
& (Gmitacs DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION B
Operator's

- Well No. One (1)
L88-78) OIL _AND GA5 WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
API Well No. 47 - 073 _0925

State lounty Permit

WELL TYPE: 011 XXX / Ggas XXX /

(If "Gas", Production XXX /  Underground storare /  Deep 7/ Shallow XXX /)

, . :
LOCATION: Elevation: 012 Watershed: 0h1° River
District: Washington County: Pleasants Quadrangle: Raven Rock
WELL OPERATOR _ BERG Petroleum Corporation DESTGNATED aqent E. D. Adams
Address P. 0. Box 782 Address Box 56
Cambridge, OH 43725 1 Troy, WV 26443
OIL & GAS )
ROYALTY OWNER _ Donna Morris Farren, et al COAL OPERATOR -None-
Address St. Marys, WV 26170 Address
Acreare g . COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION 7N SZCORD:
SURFACE OWNER Donna Morris Farren, et al Name -No Coal in Pleasants County-
Address St. Marys, WV 26170 Address
Acreae 2 Name
FIELD SALE (1F MADE) TO: Address
Name .
Address e COAI, TESSEE WITH DECLARATTON ON RECORD:
Niime -Nothing of Record-
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED ‘ Address

Name Philip L. Tracy
Address _ Middlebourne, WV 26149
Phone: 758-4573

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purnoses at the aktove

location under a deed /  lease _XXX / other contract / dated August 8 , 19 80 ; te

undersigned well operator from dJames J. Morris, et al

[7f said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:]

-Not Yet Recorded-
Recorded nn , 19 y In the offlce of the Clerk of the County Commission »f -

County, West Virginia, in Boole at pape v A permit 1s. requestod ug S51lowr:

PROPOSED WORK: Drill XXX/ Drill deeper /  Redrill /  Fracture or stimulate /
Plug off old formation Vi Perforate new formation /

Other physical chanpge in well (specify)

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof,

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby rotified that any
objection they wish to make or are required to make by Code § 22-4-3 must be filed with the Department
of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have becn maileqd
by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lagsse:

on or before the day of the mailing-or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of M¥ines a-

BLANKET Bonp

BERG Petroleum Corporation
‘ "Well Operator

Charlestun, West Virginia.

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GECPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:

WECT VIRGINTA OIL AND GAS
CONSERVATION COMMISSION

161% WASHINGTON STREET EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25311

E. D. Adams, Treasurer

Its Aﬁf’n££2 tz;%ﬁvwvnwvf/

X — gl £ Cowbe

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092




FORM IV-2

(Rever:ze) v
[08-78]
PROPOSED WORK ORDER
THTS TS AN ESTTMATE ONIY:
'ACTUAL INFORMATTON MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM TV-35 UPON COMPIETTON
DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) Adams Well Service .
Address _P. 0. Box 858
Cambridge, OH 43725
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Upper Devonian
Estimated depth of completed well, 3999 fect Rotary XXX/  Cable tools  /
Approximate water strata depths:; Fresh, 50 Teet; salt, N/A feet .
Approximate coal seam depths; -None- TS coal being mined in the area: V.- £ XXX
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Welipght OR SACKS
Size |Gradejper ftiNew |UsedjFor drilling|Left in wellll (Cubic feet) .
Conductor = Kinds ‘ o
Presh water [[8-5/8| ERW | 20 | xxx 56 250 70 sacks 7
Coal ‘ Sizes
Intermediate|l -
Production [|4-1/2] K-55] 10% | xxx 3999' 100 sacksllvapire set
Tubing
Liners ‘ Perfonztions:
Top oL torn
o _

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies cf
Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribel
by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu
thereof the other security allowed by Code § 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan",
applicable to the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee vequired by Code § 29-4-12a, and (n) 1) anpli-iile,
the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling withi»
200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for {racturing or stimulating a well
where fracturingram j};z‘ﬂgfam%‘fﬁg’%‘fwgaa?ﬁ S AWELL BTBor which a permit is souaht and

18 noted as such on orm 1 n connection therewith.

All pravisons being in accerdance with Chapter 22,
of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved

for drilling . This permit shall expire if

operalj ave not commenced by 4-14-81 .

—— e T

Deputy Director - Oil

.

The following waiver must be completed by Lhe =8l operator and by any conl owncr
or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code § 22-4-20, if the permit
is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of rcceipt thereof:

WAITVER
The undersigned coal operator Va owner / lessee / of the coal under this well
location has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which ~7vers the area of the
well location, the well location has been added to the mine man. The undersigned has no objection trn
the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all
applicable requirements of the West Virpinia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: , 19

By

Its




Je J Morr1s #1 Wel

42108
i FPorm IVr9 Date August 11 19 80
(01-80) Well No. One (1)
API No. 47 = 073 - 0925
State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

.__Company Name _BERG Petroleum Corporationpesignated agent_E. D. Adams
mr.“P 00X ambpri ges 25 Address BOX 56 TY‘0y, WV 26443

?--uo
Telephone . (614)7439;5858 Telephone (614) 439-5858
Landowner Donna Morris Farren, et al goil cons. District
it hvcgcntipn to be carried out by [))EK)G @75-0/8(4/)7 ao/elz, (Agent)
fe- . This plam has been reveiwed by (Urper ﬁ/éd SCD. 41l correcgjons
 and additioms become a part of this plad./ ;4%-2@0 y w
. e gen
Accnl Road ) Location
Diteh Lol C
Structure 17ch Ke fig Lo/ KA) Structure (1)
_ Bpacing j([//? Material
Page Ref. Manual 127 Page Ref. Manual
Structure (B) Structure 2)
Spacing Material
: Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual
Structure (C) Structure (3)
Spacing Material K
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual ‘

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary.

Revegetation

Treatment Area 1 Treatment Area II1

Lime Tons/acre Lime J\//ﬁ Tons/Acre
or correct to pH @5 or correct to pH
Fertilizer . 500 lbs/acre Fertilizer lbs/acre
(I0-20-20 or equivalent) (TI0-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch @y O SPau Tons/Acre  Mulch - Tons/Acre
Seed* ' #=3/ 0" Fescue lbs/acre Seed¥* lbs/acre
4 -~ lbs/acre lbs/acre
lbs/acre lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper
bacterium. Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map.  Quadrangle @tu’en /QOCA

Legend: Dvelr site : I3 BLM{KE‘ BUW

Access Road




8

Well Site Plan

Legend: Property Boundry 4——4— Diversion
Road — — = = Spring O—
Existing Fence —x—— X— wet Spot Y
Planned Fence ——; A Building B
Stream—~_ .- e~ - T Drain Pipe—QO—p—O—
Open Ditch — ..op ——..op e Waterway S "5 ——p

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed,
wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond
wi first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.
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BYE Oty
Sienaturec: E. D. Adams BOX 56, Troy, WV 26443 (614),439 5858
RV AdUress Phone Number
Please reguest landowners cooperation to protect new seeding for one growing season.



State of Mest Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il und Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Uharleston 25305
DIRECTOR

00G-064

October 6, 1980

Berg Petroleum Corporation
P. O. Box 782
Cambridge, OH 43725

Re: No. 47-073-0925
Well No. 1, J. J. Morris Estate
Washington District, Pleasants County, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

Our records show that the above-captioned permit was issued on
August 14, 1980, and this letter is to advise you that Chapter
22-4-14 of the Code requires that you prepare a plan of operation
to show die diligence in your effort to conserve the gas from this
well. You are also obligated to provide the Administrator a copy
of a gas/oil ratio test performed on this well. This test should
be of a twenty-four (24) hours duration and should be verified as
to its authenticity by the responsible agent or the operator. Sub-
sequent to the gas/oil ratio test and receipt of the plan, the Of-
fice of 0il and Gas will within ten (10) days decide whether the
plan will conserve and save gas from waste, or fail. If the plan
fails, production of o0il at such well shall cease. The total
flaring and venting should not exceed three (3) days. Successive
plans of operation may be filed.

Very truly yours,
%77742&/ {: /éé b’ ; '(/
97,
Thomas E. Huzzey, Administrator
Office of 0il and Gas

TEH/rf
Encl. 1IV-1 Form to be completed and returned as soon as possible
cc: James Wallington, Assistant Attorney General

Bill Covell, City Manager, City of St. Marys, WV

Phillip Tracy, District 0il and Gas Inspector



Stuate of Hest Hirginia
ﬁeparﬁmxnﬁ of dHines
®il und BGas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charlestan 25305 Thomas E. Huzzey

DIRECTOR

Administrator

00G-0287

May 7, 1981

Berg Petroleum Corporation
P. 0. Box 782
Cambridge, OH 43725

Gentlemen:

The Office of 0il and Gas finds its files do not show a Gas-0il ratio test
for your well No. 47-073-0925.

In accord with Section 22-4-14 "'..... in no case shall such gas from any well

be wasted in the process of producing oil therefrom until the owner or operator
of such well shall have filed with the department a plan of operation for said
well showing among other things the gas-oil production ratio involved in such
operation which plan shall govern the operation of said well unless the de-
partment shall, within ten (10) days from the date on which such plan is sub-
mitted to the department, make a finding that such plan fails, under all the
facts and circumstances, to propose the exercise of all reasonable diligence to
conserve and save from waste so much of such gas as it is reasonably possible
to save, in which event production of oil at such well by the wasting of gas
shall cease and desist until a plan of operation is approved by the department.
Successive plans of operation may be filed by the owner or operator of any such
well with the department."

So that the state may be aware of the potential waste in the event of a market
failure for your well | ask that you complete the attached form from a 24 hour
flow period.

Thank you,

o & P

Thomas E. Huzzey, Administrator
Office of 0il and Gas

TEH/1s

Encl. as stated



Home of Hospitality ) Frene 634-2<0)
"\EL 53?- A
@A > 3 f?
"\\s\ i “’}:)Jl__
O 418 Second Street '

5t. Marys, West Virginic 26170 QP

.~ RECEIVED
November 13, 19
w\)v 161981
%ﬁ.ﬂ Mg;%mw

Mr. Thomas E. Huzzey, Administrator
State of West Virginia

Department of Mines

Oil & Gas Division

Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Dear Mr. Huzzey:

No. 1, J. J. Morris Estate has contiXk 5
the air. Given the location of the well, I feel that the
continued venting of this gas is a hazard to the health and
safety of the citizens of St. Marys.

As I have previously explained, Berg Petroleum/Adams
Well Service claims the gas is being reinjected into the well
casing. The amount of gas present, on any evening demon-
strates that this process is not working properly.

Your attention to this matter will be appreciated.
Sincerely,

CITY OF ST. MARYS
- ‘\ ‘. " \ / »”° ra
ﬂ\/lkﬂ_JU\ﬁ\y<\ \\.\n_v\>{-(-(

William R. Covell
City Manager

/kg




0G-10

Rev..- 9-71°
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division
WELL RECORD Rotry— il
Rock 75 Cable Gas.
Quadranglem___gc 2 Recycling Comb._xxx
Water Flood__ St
Permit No._11‘1127.:}:_9925 D.a bl HES
isposal ;
(Kind)

CompanyPBgRg Pe;:gg]egl;]mé:?('j e. OH 43725 Casing and Used in Left | Cement fill up
Address T :~- 20X [5c, b Tubing Drilling in Well Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farmi Al s Morr1s. _ Aorsg. &
Location (waters) Ohio River Size
Well No._0One (1) Elev._ 012" 20-16
District__Washington County_Pleasants : Cond
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_Donna Morris — 13-10”

Farren, et al 95/8
Address. St. Marys, WV 26170 8 5/8 400' 400' 200 Sacks
Mineral rights are owned by_Donna Morris Farren, 7
_et al  address_St. Marys, WV 26170 51/2
Drilling Commenced_August 26, 1980 4102 3937' | 400 Sacks
Drilling Completed September 4, 1980 3
Initial open flow 10 mcf  cu. ft. 25 bbls. 2 -
Final production__g_._cu. ft. per day bbls. Liners Used
Well open hrs. before test RP.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.

F/W 650MMCF Nitrogen - Perf. 23 @ 3650'-3675'

A/F 25 B.0. & 10 MCF Gas - Ohio Shale.

Put pumping jack on. Pumping o0il without any loss of gas.

No gas being flared. i
Coal was encountered at -None- Feet Inches
Fresh water i 25 Feet Salt Water :None' Feet
Producing Sand Ohio Shale Depth

Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Berea 1813' 1825" Show of Gas

Gordon 2205 2220' Show of 0il1 & Gas

Shale 2225" 3937'
0 3937

OiL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oFr MINZZ

(over)
* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.



Formation

Color

Hard or Soft

Top Feet

Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water

* Remarks

Date September 22

1980

APPROVED BERG Petroleum Inc.

, Owner

oy 6. k. Ldams) [sia)

E. D. Adams

(Title)

Y Treasurer



oG-11

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. ’(77 5\ Q) S Qil or Gas Well
(XIND)
l l
SIS | RN | LN | eaeeo
Company '
l
Size
Address () A/W\./Mjﬁ ﬁ‘gz/‘) |
16. Kind of Packer.
Farm v, J. 1%01/144 ESC I
13
|
Well No 10 | Size of
District W%?\ CountyW 8%
654 Depthiget o - L
Drilling commenced
, 53/16. !
— |
Drill leted Total depth______
rilling complete otal dep " | Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shct. 2 Perf. bottom ______
o i d TR0} o VO LN W
[n:tial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch R o e iy
| Perf. bottom___
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in_______Inch [ ‘
Volume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
O 1) - bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Tresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES [FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Lo well MW focr Gao oz T 4o 1o

Remarks:

/€2

Ylano /& lpﬁx/ni@/jz ;M /m,é‘ %MZ/ZJAM

L A



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DE®PARTMENT OF MINES

OlL. AND @GAS WERLL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne. Well Na

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY

Pilling Material Used

Liner Loeation ‘ Amount Packer Location
—————————————————————————— ——————————

PLUGS USED AND DEFPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

el

CEMENT-THICKNKSS wooD-si1ze LEAD CONSTRUCTIONLOCATION RECOVERED | sizZE LoST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA RE@ERWE@

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION DeC 171981

Oll.. AND GAS DIVISION
MINES

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. %? —,%ﬂ?c; _/

Qil or Gas Well

(XKIND)
% CASING AND USED IN | LEFT IN PACKERS
ﬂ' é ;5!: TUBING DRILLING | WELL
Cempany !
Grdibscctr 2 .
Address(ZZZ
16 ‘ . Kind of Packer.
Farm_%w’ | |
13 ‘ j
| v
Well No / 10 ' | Size of
District, Coun%ﬂo/ 84 |
654 ' ! Depth set— .
Drilling commenced | 3 |
53/16 ? f
. 1 ¢ 1 Il
Drilling completed______________ Total depth____________ 3 ! | | Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 | | . Perf. bottom________
; d | Pert. t
[n:tial open flow—________ /10ths Water in____Inch Sisers e b
l Perf. bottom. e
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Merc. in_____Inch :
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No: Pl _Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
Jil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
"resh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Lo 257

BDATE

gy =

//'/ DISTRICT WFEFLL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlIL. AND GAS WP | &« mivisiown

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REFORT

Permit No. Well Moo
COMPANY. ADDRESS e R
FARM —DISTRICT COUNTY -
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer ~E,.mt-g;t'i-;\:f
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED ? mRIDavs TUBING
1 1 { !
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
| |
i !
W [ ]
i
1 I
| i B
] !
i L. ’
| |
| | | T ——
—————— = s e
Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

CATE

T hereby certify I visited the above well on thi

DISTRICT WELL INapPRECTO™



Stute of Hest Birginia
prpur{mrxd of "_fﬂinrs
®il und @as“pibisfon

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305

DIRECTOR
January 28, 1982

B.E.R.G. Petroleum Corporation

P. 0. Box 131
Glenville, West Virginia 26351

Dear Sir:

The reqguired records and reports have been received in this office and
the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells

listed below:

PERMIT NO. FARM AND WELL NO. ' DISTRICT
PLEA-0925 J.J.Morris/donna M. Farren et al #1 ~Washington
PLEA-0932 Helena U. Henthorn #1 Washington
PLEA-1112 Stella Ross #3-81 ' McKim
PLEA-1114 State Board of Control #4-80 Union
PLEA-1115 State Board of Control #14-80 Union

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage
for above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well. Reclamation
reguirements have been approved..... 5%

(7 -

Very truly urs, v
/:2,“_.5? V7

Fred Burdette
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BAXTER N 140 \/ PL.Co.COURT
D.B. (41 /309 o M D.B.72/387

T-M. 1 - 188

N L"V/ T.M. ;-—»vé"fh‘
‘ X /

| THE UMDERSISNED, HERESY CERTIFY
THAT THIS PLAT I8 CORRECT TO ThHE

FiLE wo. 8o0-

DRAWING wo. ! BSST OF MY KNOWLEDSE AND BELIEF AND
scaLe _ /= oo’ SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED

BY LAW AND THE REGULATIONS iSSUED
RMINIMUM DESREEZ OF

ACCURACY . ZL20e :""&:RE“"'“D Y THE PARTMENT oOF
PROVEN ‘OUZC!’ ng ( SIGNED)

ELEVATION

(+)DENOTES LOCATION oOF

WELL OMN UNITED STATES
TOPOSRAPHIC MAPS

PORM V-8
(8-78

=2t OPERATOR'S wWeii NO _ i s
2 };5 - AP] WELL NO. T R
e 47 -073 . 0925

STATE COUNTY ~ pgrmiT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
- : DEPARTMENT OF MINES. e e
' W TSUNT OIL AND GAS'DiisSioNn. T -
WELL TYPE: OIL Z-8AS_X.LIQUID INJECTION ___WASTE DISPOSAL___
{iF°sas”, PRODUCTION —_ STORASE __DEEP.____ SHALLOW_ < _
LOCATION: ELEVATION & /2.  waTeRr SHED O H10 RIVER :

DISTRICY _WASHINGTON COUNTY_PLEAS ANMTS

JUADRAMSLE RAVEN Rock 7% ST MARys (S . _
SURFACE OWNIR _)..\. MORRIS EST AcrEagce ) LoOT- ~
DIL @ SAS ROYALTY OWNER . Downeg /ocess Eaeren. LEASE acmEasg _[LOT

LEASE NoO.
PROPOSED woay: DRILLYXY CONVERY ____DRILL DE!PII___.R{DRILL.__'RACTUR! OR

STIMULATE —_PLUS opp OLD FORMATION .. __ PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION. ___ OTHER PHYSIiCAL cHaneE iN WELL (sPcCiFY)

PLUS aND ABANDON ____cLEan OUT ANMD REPLUS ___
TARGET FORMATION P Deyomiany ESTIMATED DEPTH _3270

VILL OPERATOR B-L£.£:C. Ferporcum (oer,

ADDRESS . 2O .8ox 782
RLOGE. DY +/372s




